1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 04(01)2025 LIL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 23/01/2025 at 7.35 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
	BAHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS, 2023)	U/S 223(a)/62/3(5)
01	Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant	223(a)
02	Punishment for attempting to commit offence punishable with imprisonment for life or other imprisonment	62
03	Acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention	3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from 22/01/2025

Date to: 22/01/2025

Time Period: Evening

Time from: Time not mentioned

Time to: Time not mentioned

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 22/01/2025

Time: 05.25 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 29

Date & Time: 23/01/2025 & 07:35 pm

4. Type of information: Written report

5. Place of occurrence: Construction of RCC Bridge at Darul Uloom, Lilong

(a) Direction and distance from PS: West and 3 Kms approx.

Beat No.

(b) Address: Lilong Haoreibi Turel Ahanbi

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- (Zero FIR)

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Telheiba Konsam

(b) Father's name: Tijendra Konsam

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01-03-1993

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ Passport No.: ID No.150

(f) Date of issue: 20/06/2024 Place of issue: CE/SE(HQ)PWD, Manipur

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Service Card	150
The state of the s		

- (h) Occupation: Executive Engineer, Thoubal Division, PWD, Manipur
- (i) Address: Thoubal Athokpam

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak, P.O.: Lamphel, P.S.: Imphal
2	Permanent address	-do-

- (j) Phone number: 9612425928
- 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

N/A	Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1 Indian Charles		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Michigan St. Lan	res empi & bout test for	of the property beautiful	

- 10. Total value of property:
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.	
DI. TVO.		
		STATE OF THE PARTY

12. First Information contents:

Information report same OE



On 22/01/2025 at 05:25 pm received a complaint report from one Telheiba Konsam Executive Engineer, Thoubal Division, PWD, Manipur reported that on 22/01/2025 that through social media, He came to know that there has been unauthorized construction of RCC Bridge at Darul Uloom, Lilong by the localities without the knowledge of PWD department and without obtaining any authorization letter from the department. The said Bridge falls under the jurisdiction of PWD, Manipur. He would like to request to kindly investigation the matter and take immediate and necessary actions of the unauthorized/illegal construction on the Bridge at the earliest behind such illegal act so that no further illegality is perpetrated on us. Hence the case

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI S. Bhubon Singh to take up the Investigation.

Rank: Sub Inspector.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Subash Singh

Rank: Officer in Charge Lilong PS

No:

Lilong Police Station
Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression
Of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Ref No. EE/TBL/2024-25/Misc. /36



dt. 22/01/2025

To,

The Officer in Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

Sub: Complaint Regarding Unauthorized/Illegal Construction of Bridge at Darul Uloom, Lilong

Sir,

I would like to draw your kind attention that through social media, I came to know that there have been unauthorized construction of RCC bridge at Darul Uloom, Lilong by the localities without the knowledge of PWD department and without obtaining any authorization letter from the department. The said bridge falls under the jurisdiction of PWD, Manipur

I would like to request to kindly investigation the matter and take immediate and necessary actions of the unauthorized/illegal construction on the bridge at the earliest behind such illegal act so that no further illegality is perpetrated on us.

Thanking you,

With Regards,

(Telheiba Konsam)
Executive Engineer,
Thoubal Division,
PWD, Manipur.

Copy to,

- The Chief Engineer, PWD, Manipur
- The Superintending Engineer-II PWD, Manipur
- 3. File concerned

In on the bridge at the earliest benind such illegal act us.